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Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
AC25



		�  Tento symbol na produktu nebo v doprovodné dokumentaci označuje, že daný produkt 
nesmí být považován za běžný komunální odpad a musí být likvidován podle místně platných 
právních předpisů. Předejte tento produkt k ekologické likvidaci. Správnou likvidací tohoto 
produktu chráníte životní prostředí. Pro více informací se obraťte na místní samosprávu 
zabývající se likvidací komunálního odpadu, nejbližší sběrné místo nebo svého prodejce.

		  Tento produkt splňuje veškeré základní požadavky směrnic EU, které se na něj vztahují.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš produkt, a věříme, že s ním budete spokojeni. 

Obsah balení   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× návod k použití

Návod k použití   

Příprava povrchu

Před použitím důkladně očistěte zadní stranu telefonu nebo ochranného obalu pomocí čistého, suchého 
hadříku. Ujistěte se, že povrch je zcela čistý - bez prachu, mastnoty nebo jiných nečistot. Jen tak zajistíte 
správnou přilnavost přísavek.

Připevnění produktu

Umístěte silikonové přísavky na požadovaný povrch. Přitlačte rovnoměrně, abyste dosáhli pevného a 
rovnoměrného přisátí. Dávejte pozor, aby nevznikly vzduchové bubliny nebo volné okraje.

Mobilní telefon následně přiložte na magnetickou část produktu. 

Odstranění a čištění

Pro sejmutí produktu jemně odlepte přísavky od povrchu (netahejte silou). Pokud se produkt během 
používání zašpiní, opláchněte jej vlažnou vodou a nechte volně uschnout na vzduchu. Nepoužívejte 
chemické čisticí prostředky.

Důležité upozornění   

Nepoužívejte ve vlhkém nebo prašném prostředí.

Používejte pouze na hladkých, čistých a rovných površích, jako jsou zrcadla, sklo, keramické 
dlaždice nebo kovy.

Bezpečnostní pokyny   

Pečlivě si prostudujte níže uvedené bezpečnostní pokyny a provozní instrukce. Předejte tak možnému 
poškození přístroje či případným škodám. Výrobce nenese žádnou odpovědnost za škody způsobené 
v důsledku nesprávného užívání tohoto zařízení.
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		�  Tento symbol na produkte alebo v sprievodnej dokumentácii označuje, že daný produkt 
sa nesmie považovať za bežný komunálny odpad a musí sa likvidovať podľa miestne platných 
právnych predpisov. Odovzdajte tento produkt na ekologickú likvidáciu. Správnou likvidáciou 
tohto produktu chránite životné prostredie. Pre viac informácií sa obráťte na miestnu samosprávu 
zaoberajúcu sa likvidáciou komunálneho odpadu, najbližšie zberné miesto alebo svojho predajcu.

		  Tento produkt spĺňa všetky základné požiadavky smerníc EÚ, ktoré sa naň vzťahujú.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Ďakujeme, že ste si kúpili náš produkt, a veríme, že s ním budete spokojní. 

Obsah balenia   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× návod na použitie

Návod na použitie   

Príprava povrchu

Pred použitím dôkladne očistite zadnú stranu telefónu alebo ochranného obalu pomocou čistej, suchej 
handričky. Uistite sa, že povrch je úplne čistý – bez prachu, mastnoty alebo iných nečistôt. Len tak zaistíte 
správnu priľnavosť prísaviek.

Pripevnenie produktu

Umiestnite silikónové prísavky na požadovaný povrch. Pritlačte rovnomerne, aby ste dosiahli pevné 
a rovnomerné prisatie. Dávajte pozor, aby nevznikli vzduchové bubliny alebo voľné okraje. Mobilný 
telefón následne priložte na magnetickú časť produktu.

Odstránenie a čistenie

Na odobratie produktu jemne odlepte prísavky od povrchu (neťahajte silou). Ak sa produkt počas 
používania zašpiní, opláchnite ho vlažnou vodou a nechajte voľne uschnúť na vzduchu. Nepoužívajte 
chemické čistiace prostriedky.

Dôležité upozornenie   

Nepoužívajte vo vlhkom alebo prašnom prostredí.

Používajte iba na hladkých, čistých a rovných povrchoch, ako sú zrkadlá, sklo, keramické dlaždice 
alebo kovy.

Bezpečnostné pokyny   

Pozorne si preštudujte nižšie uvedené bezpečnostné pokyny a prevádzkové inštrukcie. 
Predídete tak možnému poškodeniu prístroja či prípadným škodám. Výrobca nenesie žiadnu 
zodpovednosť za škody spôsobené v dôsledku nesprávneho používania tohto zariadenia.
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		�  Ez a szimbólum a terméken vagy a kísérő dokumentációban azt jelzi, hogy a termék nem tekinthető 
normál háztartási hulladéknak, a terméket helyi jogszabályoknak megfelelően kell ártalmatlanítani. 
A használhatatlan terméket adja le környezetbarát ártalmatlanítás céljából. A termék megfelelő 
ártalmatlanításával ön is hozzájárul a környezetünk védelméhez. A terméket átvevő hulladékgyűjtő 
telephelyekről további információkat a helyi polgármesteri hivatalban, vagy a termék eladójától kaphat.

		  A termék megfelel az adott termékekre vonatkozó összes európai uniós műszaki és egyéb előírásnak.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket, és reméljük, hogy elégedett lesz vele! 

A csomagolás tartalma   

1 db Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1 db Használati útmutató

Használati útmutató   

A felület előkészítése

A használatba vétel előtt alaposan tisztítsa meg a telefon hátlapját, vagy a telefont védő tokot. A 
tisztításhoz tiszta és száraz ruhát használjon. A felület legyen tökéletesen tiszta, zsír- és szennyeződés 
mentes. Csak így biztosítható a tapadókorongok megfelelő tapadása.

A termék rögzítése

A szilikon tapadókorongokat helyezze a használni kívánt felületre. A terméket egyenletesen nyomja 
rá a felületre, hogy a tapadókorongok mindenütt a felülethez tapadjanak. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a 
tapadókorongok alatt ne maradjon levegő, illetve a tapadókorongok széle ne legyen begyűrődve. A 
mobiltelefont helyezze a mágneses részre.

A termék eltávolítása és tisztítása

A termék eltávolításához a tapadókorongok alá engedjen levegőt (ne húzza nagy erővel a terméket). 
Amennyiben a terméken szennyeződések találhatók, akkor azt langyos vízzel mossa le, majd a terméket 
hagyja szobahőmérsékleten megszáradni. A tisztításhoz ne használjon durva és agresszív tisztítószereket.

Fontos figyelmeztetés   

A terméket ne használja túl nedves vagy poros környezetben.

A terméket csak sima, tiszta és sík felületekre, példál tükörre, üvegre, kerámia csempére, polírozott 
fém felületekre stb. rögzítse.

Biztonsági utasítások   

Figyelmesen olvassa el az alábbi biztonsági és használati előírásokat. Ezzel megelőzheti a termék 
sérülését vagy meghibásodását. A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget a termék rendeltetésétől eltérő vagy 
helytelen használata miatt bekövetkező károkért és sérülésekért.
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		�  This symbol on the product or in the accompanying documentation indicates that the product 
must not be considered a regular municipal waste and must be disposed of in accordance 
with local regulations. Pass the product for environmentally safe disposal. Proper disposal 
of this product protects the environment. For more information, contact your local municipal 
waste disposal office, the nearest collection point or your dealer.

		  This product complies with all the essential requirements of the EU directives that apply to it.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing our product, and we hope you will enjoy it.

Package content   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× instruction manual

Instruction manual   

Surface Preparation 

Before use, thoroughly clean the back of the phone or protective case with a clean, dry cloth. Make sure 
the surface is truly clean – free of dust, grease or other contaminants. Otherwise, the suction cups may 
not grip properly.

Attaching the Product

Place the silicone suction cups on the desired surface. Press evenly to achieve a firm and even grip. Take 
care to avoid air bubbles and loose edges. Then attach the phone to the magnetic part of the product.

Removal and Cleaning

To remove the product, gently peel the suction cups off the surface (not by force). If the product 
becomes dirty during use, rinse it with lukewarm water and let it air dry freely. Do not use chemical 
cleaning agents.

Important Notice   

Do not use in damp or dusty environments.

Use only on smooth, clean and even surfaces, such as mirrors, glass, ceramic tiles or metals.

Safety instructions   

Carefully read the safety and operating instructions below. This will prevent possible damage or damages 
to the device. The manufacturer accepts no liability for damage caused by improper use of this device.
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		  �Този символ върху продукта или в съпровождащата документация показва, че той не е обикновен 
домашен боклук и трябва да бъде изхвърлен на място и по начин, съответстващи на местните наредби. 
Предайте този продукт за изхвърляне по безопасен за околната среда начин. Правилното изхвърляне 
на този продукт защитава околната среда. За повече информация се свържете с общинската служба по 
чистотата, с най-близкия пункт за събиране на специални отпадъци или с вашия продавач.

		  Този продукт съответства на всички основни изисквания на директивите на ЕС, приложими към него. 

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
РЪКОВОДС ТВО ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ

Благодарим Ви, че закупихте нашия продукт. Надяваме се, че ще го ползвате с удоволствие.

Съдържание на пакета   
1 бр Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1 бр Ръководство за експлоатация

Ръководство за експлоатация   
Подготовка на повърхността
Преди ползване почистете щателно гърба на смартфона или защитния калъф с чиста и суха кърпа. 
Уверете се, че повърхността е наистина чиста – без прах, мазни петна или други замърсители. В 
противен случай смукателните (вакуумните) чашки може да не се прилепят правилно.

Закрепване на продукта
Поставете силиконовите смукателни чашки върху желаната повърхност. Притиснете ги равномерно, 
за да постигнете здраво и еднакво захващане. Внимавайте да не допуснете въздушни мехурчета и 
недобре притиснати ръбове на чашките. След това прикрепете смартфона към магнитната част на 
продукта.

Сваляне и почистване
За да освободите продукта, внимателно отлепете смукателните чашки от повърхността (леко, не със 
сила). Ако продуктът се замърси при употреба, го изплакнете с леко затоплена вода и го оставете да 
изсъхне на открито. Не ползвайте химически почистващи вещества.

Важна бележка   
Не ползвайте във влажна или прашна среда.
Ползвайте само върху гладки, чисти и равни повърхности, като огледала, стъкла, керамични 
плочки или метали.

Указания за безопасност   
Внимателно прочетете следващите указания за безопасност и за работа с продукта. Спазването им 
ще предотврати възможни повреди на батерията или на зарежданото устройство. Производителят 
не носи отговорност за повреди, причинени от неправилна употреба на това устройство.
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		�  Ovaj simbol na proizvodu ili u popratnoj dokumentaciji označava da se proizvod nije 
normalan komunalni otpad i mora da se zbrine u skladu sa lokalnim propisima. Zbrinite ovaj 
proizvod na ekološki prihvatljiv način. Pravilnim odlaganjem ovog proizvoda štiti se okoliš. 
Za dodatne informacije obratite se lokalnom zbrinjavaču komunalnog otpada, najbližem 
sabirnom mestu ili prodavaču.

		  Ovaj proizvod usklađen sa svim bitnim zahtevima EU direktiva koje se na njega primenjuju.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
UPUTSTVA ZA KORIŠĆENJE

Hvala vam što ste kupili naš proizvod i nadamo se da ćete biti zadovoljni.

Sadržaj pakovanja   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× Upute za korišćenje

Upute za korišćenje   

Priprema površine 

Pre upotrebe temeljno očistite zadnju stranu telefona ili zaštitne futrole koristeći čistu, suvu krpu. Uverite 
se da je površina potpuno čista – bez prašine, masnoće ili drugih nečistoća. Samo tako ćete osigurati 
pravilno prianjanje usisnih čašica.

Pričvršćivanje proizvoda

Postavite silikonske usisne čašice na željenu površinu. Pritisnite ravnomerno kako biste postigli čvrsto i 
ravnomerno prianjanje. Vodite računa da ne nastanu vazdušni mehurići ili labavi rubovi. Mobilni telefon 
zatim postavite na magnetski deo proizvoda.

Uklanjanje i čišćenje

Za uklanjanje proizvoda nežno odlepite usisne čašice sa površine (ne vucite silom). Ako se proizvod 
zaprlja tokom upotrebe, isperite ga mlakom vodom i ostavite da se slobodno osuši na vazduhu. Nemojte 
koristiti hemijska sredstva za čišćenje.

Važno obaveštenje   

Ne koristite u vlažnom ili prašnjavom okruženju.

Koristite samo na glatkim, čistim i ravnim površinama, kao što su ogledala, staklo, keramičke 
pločice ili metali.

Bezbednosne upute   

Pažljivo pročitajte dolje navedena bezbednosna uputstva i uputstva za uporabu. Tako ćete sprečiti 
moguće oštećenje uređaja ili moguće štete. Proizvođač ne preuzima odgovornost za štetu nastalu 
nepravilnom uporabom ovog uređaja.
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		�  Ten symbol na produkcie lub w dołączonej dokumentacji wskazuje, że produkt nie może być 
traktowany jako zwykły odpad komunalny i musi być utylizowany zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. 
Utylizuj ten produkt w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska. Właściwa utylizacja tego produktu 
chroni środowisko. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, należy skontaktować się z lokalnym urzędem 
ds. utylizacji odpadów komunalnych, najbliższym punktem zbiórki odpadów lub sprzedawcą.

		  Niniejszy produkt spełnia wszystkie podstawowe wymagania dyrektyw UE, które go dotyczą.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu - mamy nadzieję, że się Państwu spodoba.

Zawartość opakowania   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja obsługi   

Przygotowanie powierzchni 

Przed użyciem dokładnie wyczyść tył telefonu lub etui ochronnego czystą, suchą szmatką. Upewnij się, 
że powierzchnia jest całkowicie czysta – wolna od kurzu, tłuszczu i innych zanieczyszczeń. Jest to jedyny 
sposób, aby zapewnić prawidłowy chwyt przyssawek.

Mocowanie produktu

Umieść silikonowe przyssawki na wybranej powierzchni. Naciskaj równomiernie, aby uzyskać mocny i 
równomierny chwyt. Uważaj, aby nie utworzyć pęcherzyków powietrza lub luźnych krawędzi. Następnie 
przymocuj telefon komórkowy do magnetycznej części produktu.

Demontaż i czyszczenie

Aby usunąć produkt, delikatnie odklej przyssawki od powierzchni (nie ciągnij z dużą siłą). Jeśli produkt 
ulegnie zabrudzeniu podczas użytkowania, należy przepłukać go letnią wodą i pozostawić do 
swobodnego wyschnięcia. Nie używaj chemicznych środków czyszczących.

Ważne informacje   

Nie używaj w wilgotnym lub zakurzonym środowisku.

Używaj tylko na gładkich, czystych i równych powierzchniach, takich jak lustra, szkło, płytki 
ceramiczne lub metale.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa   

Uważnie przeczytaj poniższe instrukcje bezpieczeństwa i instrukcje obsługi. Unikniesz w ten sposób 
ewentualnych uszkodzeń urządzenia i strat materialnych. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za 
szkody spowodowane niewłaściwym użytkowaniem tego urządzenia.
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		�  Šis simbolis ant gaminio arba lydinčiuose dokumentuose nurodo, kad gaminį draudžiama 
šalinti kartu su įprastinėmis komunalinėmis atliekomis, o jį būtina utilizuoti pagal vietinių 
reglamentų nuostatas. Atiduokite šį gaminį saugiam utilizavimui tausojant aplinką. Tinkamai 
utilizavus šį gaminį tausojama aplinka. Daugiau informacijos kreipkitės į vietinį komunalinių 
atliekų tvarkymo biurą, arčiausią atliekų surinkimo punktą arba į gaminio platintoją.

		  Šis gaminys atitinka visus būtinuosius jam taikytinų ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
INSTRUKCIJŲ VADOVAS

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą, ir tikimės juo nenusivilsite.

Pakuotės turinys   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× instrukcijų vadovas

Instrukcijų vadovas   

Paviršiaus paruošimas

Prieš naudodami, telefono arba apsauginio dėklo nugarėlę kruopščiai nuvalykite švariu sausu audiniu. 
Įsitikinkite, kad paviršius tikrai švarus – nedulkėtas, neriebaluotas ir kitaip neužterštas. Priešingu atveju 
siurbtukams bus sunku tinkamai prikibti.

Gaminio tvirtinimas

Priglauskite silikoninius siurbtukus prie norimo paviršiaus. Tolygiai prispauskite, kad prikibtų tvirtai ir 
vienodai. Žiūrėkite, kad nesusidarytų oro burbuliukų ir kad neatsilaisvintų kraštai. Tada prie magnetinės 
gaminio dalies pritaisykite telefoną.

Nuėmimas ir valymas

Gaminiui nuimti švelniai atplėškite siurbtukus nuo paviršiaus (nenaudokite jėgos). Jei naudojamas gaminys 
išsitepa, nuplaukite jį drungnu vandeniu ir palikite nudžiūti ore. Nenaudokite cheminių valiklių.

Svarbus nurodymas   

Nenaudokite drėgnoje ar dulkėtoje aplinkoje.
Naudokite tik ant glotnių, švarių ir lygių paviršių, pavyzdžiui, veidrodžių, stiklo, keraminių plytelių ar 
metalų.

Saugos instrukcijos   

Atidžiai perskaitykite toliau pateikiamas saugos ir darbo instrukcijas. Tokiu būdu išvengsite galimos 
žalos ir prietaiso sugadinimo. Gamintojas nepriima atsakomybės dėl žalos, atsirandančios netinkamai 
eksploatuojant šį prietaisą.
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		�  See sümbol tootel või kaasasolevas dokumentatsioonis näitab, et toodet ei tohi visata 
tavaliste olmejäätmete hulka ja see tuleb utiliseerida vastavalt kohalikele eeskirjadele. 
Utiliseerige see toode keskkonnasõbralikult. Selle toote nõuetekohane utiliseerimine 
kaitseb keskkonda. Lisateabe saamiseks võtke ühendust kohaliku olmejäätmete töötlemise 
ettevõttega, lähima kogumispunkti või edasimüüjaga.

		  See toode vastab kõikidele selle kohta kehtivate ELi direktiivide olulistele nõuetele.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
KASUTUSJUHEND

Suur tänu meie toote ostmise eest, loodame, et naudite selle kasutamist.

Pakendi sisu   

1 x Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1 x kasutusjuhend

Kasutusjuhend   

Pinna ettevalmistamine

Enne kasutamist puhastage telefoni või kaitsekesta tagakülg põhjalikult puhta, kuiva lapiga. Veenduge, 
et pind on tõeliselt puhas – tolmust, rasvast või muudest saasteainetest vaba. Vastasel juhul ei pruugi 
iminapad korralikult kinnituda.

Toote kinnitamine

Asetage silikoonist iminapad soovitud pinnale. Vajutage ühtlaselt, et saavutada kindel ja ühtlane kinnitus. 
Vältige õhumulle ja lahtisi servi. Seejärel kinnitage telefon toote magnetosa külge.

Eemaldamine ja puhastamine

Toote eemaldamiseks tõmmake iminapad pinnalt ettevaatlikult lahti (mitte jõuga). Kui toode muutub 
kasutamise ajal mustaks, loputage seda leige veega ja laske sellel vabalt õhu käes kuivada. Ärge kasutage 
keemilisi puhastusvahendeid.

Oluline teade   

Ärge kasutage niisketes või tolmustes keskkondades.

Kasutage ainult siledatel, puhastel ja ühtlastel pindadel, nagu peeglid, klaas, keraamilised plaadid 
või metallid.

Ohutusjuhised   

Tutvuge põhjalikult alljärgnevate ohutus-ja kasutusjuhistega. See hoiab ära seadme võimaliku 
kahjustamise. Tootja ei vastuta seadme mittenõuetekohasest kasutamisest tingitud kahjustuste eest.
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		�  Šis simbols uz produkta vai pavadošajos dokumentos norāda, ka produktu nedrīkst 
uzskatīt par parastiem saimniecības atkritumiem, un no tā jāatbrīvojas atbilstoši vietējiem 
noteikumiem. Nododiet šo produktu videi draudzīgā veidā. Atbilstoša šī produkta 
likvidēšana saudzē vidi. Sīkākai informācijai sazinieties ar vietējo pašvaldības atkritumu 
apsaimniekošanas iestādi, tuvāko atkritumu savākšanas punktu vai produkta pārdevēju.

		  Šis produkts atbilst visām būtiskākajām ES direktīvas prasībām, kas attiecas uz to.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

Pateicamies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu, un mēs ceram, ka Jums tas patiks!

Iepakojuma saturs   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× lietošanas instrukcija

Lietošanas instrukcija   

Virsmas sagatavošana

Pirms lietošanas rūpīgi notīriet tālruņa vai aizsargvāciņa aizmuguri ar tīru, sausu drānu. Pārliecinieties, ka 
virsma ir patiešām tīra – bez putekļiem, taukiem vai citiem piesārņotājiem. Pretējā gadījumā piesūcekņi 
var nepietiekami pieķerties.

Produkta pievienošana

Novietojiet silikona piesūcekņus uz vēlamās virsmas. Vienmērīgi nospiediet, lai sasniegtu stingru un 
vienmērīgu satvērienu. Pievērsiet uzmanību, lai izvairītos no gaisa burbuļiem un brīvām malām. Pēc tam 
piestipriniet tālruni pie izstrādājuma magnētiskās daļas.

Noņemšana un tīrīšana

Lai noņemtu izstrādājumu, viegli noņemiet piesūcekņus no virsmas (ne ar spēku). Ja izstrādājums 
lietošanas laikā kļūst netīrs, noskalojiet to ar remdenu ūdeni un ļaujiet tam brīvi nožūt gaisā. Nelietojiet 
ķīmiskos tīrīšanas līdzekļus.

Svarīgs paziņojums   

Nelietojiet mitrā vai putekļainā vidē.

Izmantojiet tikai uz gludām, tīrām un vienmērīgām virsmām, piemēram, spoguļiem, stikla, 
keramikas flīzēm vai metāliem. 

Drošības norādījumi   

Rūpīgi izlasiet tālāk sniegtos drošības un lietošanas norādījumus. Tas novērsīs iespējamos bojājumus vai 
ierīces bojājumus. Ražotājs neuzņemas nekādu atbildību par bojājumiem, kas radušies neatbilstošas šīs 
ierīces lietošanas dēļ.
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		�  Acest simbol de pe produs sau din documentația însoțitoare indică faptul că produsul nu trebuie considerat 
un deșeu municipal obișnuit și trebuie eliminat la deșeuri în conformitate cu reglementările locale. Treceți 
acest produs la categoria produselor pentru eliminare la deșeuri sigură, ecologică. Eliminarea la deșeuri în 
mod corespunzător a acestui produs protejează mediul. Pentru mai multe informații, contactați biroul local 
de eliminare a deșeurilor municipale, cel mai apropiat punct de colectare sau distribuitorul dumneavoastră.

		  Acest produs respectă toate cerințele esențiale ale directivelor UE care se aplică acestuia. 

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
MANUAL DE INSTRUC ȚIUNI

Vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru și sperăm că vă veți bucura să îl utilizați.

Conținutul ambalajului   
1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× Manual de instrucțiuni

Manual de instrucțiuni   
Pregătirea suprafeței
Înainte de utilizare, curățați bine spatele telefonului sau al husei de protecție cu o lavetă curată și uscată. 
Asigurați-vă că suprafața este curată, fără praf, grăsime sau alți contaminanți. În caz contrar, s-ar putea ca 
ventuzele să nu se atașeze corespunzător.

Atașarea produsului
Așezați ventuzele de silicon pe suprafața dorită. Apăsați uniform pentru a asigura o prindere fermă și 
uniformă. Aveți grijă să evitați bulele de aer și marginile desprinse. Apoi atașați telefonul la partea magnetică 
a produsului.

Îndepărtare și curățare
Pentru a îndepărta produsul, dezlipiți ușor ventuzele de pe suprafață (fără a aplica forță). Dacă produsul se 
murdărește în timpul utilizării, clătiți-l cu apă călduță și lăsați-l să se usuce la aer. Nu folosiți agenți de curățare 
chimici.

Notificare importantă   
A nu se utiliza în medii umede sau cu praf.
Utilizați numai pe suprafețe netede, curate și uniforme, cum ar fi oglinzile, sticla, plăcile ceramice sau 
metalele.

Instrucțiuni privind siguranța   
Citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile privind siguranța și instrucțiunile de utilizare de mai jos. Acest lucru va 
preveni posibile daune sau deteriorarea dispozitivului. Producătorul nu își asumă nicio responsabilitate 
pentru daunele cauzate de utilizarea necorespunzătoare a acestui dispozitiv.

RO



		�  Ovaj simbol na proizvodu ili u popratnoj dokumentaciji označava da se proizvod ne smije 
smatrati normalnim komunalnim otpadom i mora se zbrinuti u skladu s lokalnim propisima. 
Odložite ovaj proizvod na ekološki prihvatljiv način. Pravilnim odlaganjem ovog proizvoda 
štiti se okoliš. Za dodatne informacije obratite se lokalnom zbrinjavaču komunalnog otpada, 
najbližem sabirnom mjestu ili prodavaču.

		  Ovaj proizvod usklađen sa svim bitnim zahtjevima EU direktiva koje se na njega primjenjuju.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
UPUTE ZA KORIŠTENJE

Hvala vam što ste kupili naš proizvod i nadamo se da ćete biti zadovoljni.

Sadržaj pakiranja   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× Upute za korištenje

Upute za korištenje   

Priprema površine 

Prije upotrebe temeljito očistite stražnju stranu telefona ili zaštitne futrole čistom, suhom krpom. 
Provjerite je li površina potpuno čista – bez prašine, masnoća ili drugih nečistoća. Samo tako ćete 
osigurati pravilno prianjanje usisnih čašica.

Pričvršćivanje proizvoda

Postavite silikonske usisne čašice na željenu površinu. Pritisnite ravnomjerno kako biste postigli čvrsto i 
ravnomjerno prijanjanje. Pazite da ne nastanu zračni mjehurići ili slobodni rubovi. Mobilni telefon zatim 
postavite na magnetski dio proizvoda.

Uklanjanje i čišćenje

Za uklanjanje proizvoda nježno odlijepite usisne čašice s površine (ne povlačite silom). Ako se proizvod 
tijekom korištenja zaprlja, isperite ga mlakom vodom i ostavite da se slobodno osuši na zraku. Nemojte 
koristiti kemijska sredstva za čišćenje.

Važna obavijest   

Nemojte koristiti u vlažnom ili prašnjavom okruženju.

Koristite samo na glatkim, čistim i ravnim površinama, kao što su ogledala, staklo, keramičke 
pločice ili metali. 

Sigurnosne upute   

Pažljivo pročitajte dolje navedene sigurnosne upute i upute za uporabu. Tako ćete spriječiti moguće 
oštećenje uređaja ili moguće štete. Proizvođač ne preuzima odgovornost za štetu nastalu nepravilnom 
uporabom ovog uređaja.
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		  �Ta simbol na izdelku ali v spremni dokumentaciji označuje, da izdelek ne spada med splošne 
gospodinjske odpadke in ga je treba odstraniti v skladu z veljavno lokalno zakonodajo. 
Predajte ta izdelek v ekološko odstranitev. S pravilnim odstranjevanjem tega izdelka boste 
zaščitili okolje. Za več informacij se obrnite na lokalne upravne organe, ki se ukvarjajo 
z odstranjevanjem gospodinjskih odpadkov, na najbližji zbirni center ali na svojega prodajalca.

		  Ta izdelek izpolnjuje vse osnovne zahteve direktiv EU, ki zanj veljajo.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka in verjamemo, da boste z njim zadovoljni.

Vsebina pakiranja   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× navodila za uporabo

Navodila za uporabo   

Priprava površine 

Pred uporabo temeljito očistite zadnjo stran telefona ali zaščitnega ovitka s čisto, suho krpo. Prepričajte 
se, da je površina povsem čista – brez prahu, maščob ali druge nečistoče. Le tako boste zagotovili 
oprijemljivost priseskov.

Pričvrstitev izdelka

Silikonske priseske postavite na želeno površino. Enakomerno pritisnite, da dosežete čvrsto in 
enakomerno prisesanje. Pazite, da ne nastanejo zračni mehurčki ali ohlapni robovi. Nato mobilni telefon 
pristavite na magnetni del izdelka.

Odstranitev in čiščenje

Za odstranjevanje izdelka nežno odlepite priseske od površine (ne vlecite na silo). Če se izdelek med 
uporabo umaže, ga sperite z mlačno vodo in pustite, da se prosto posuši na zraku. Ne uporabljajte 
kemičnih čistil.

Pomembno opozorilo   

Ne uporabljajte na vlažnem ali prašnem okolju.

Uporabljajte samo na gladkih, čistih in ravnih površinah, kot so ogledala, steklo, keramične 
ploščice ali kovine.

Varnostni napotki   

Skrbno proučite spodaj navedene varnostne napotke in navodila za upravljanje. Tako boste preprečili 
možne poškodbe naprave ali morebitno škodo. Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za škodo, ki nastane kot 
posledica nepravilne uporabe te naprave.
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		�  Овој симбол на производот или во придружната документација покажува дека производот 
не смее да се смета за нормален комунален отпад и мора да се отстрани во согласност со 
локалните прописи.. Фрлете го овој производ на еколошки начин. Правилното отстранување на 
овој производ ја штити животната средина. За повеќе информации, контактирајте ја локалната 
канцеларија за отстранување на отпад од општината, најблиската точка за собирање или дилерот.

		  Овој производ е во согласност со сите основни барања на директивите на ЕУ што се однесуваат на него.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
УПАТС ТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Ви благодариме што го купивте нашиот производ и се надеваме дека ќе уживате во него.

Содржина на пакетот   
1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× упатство за употреба

Упатство за употреба   
Подготовка на површината 
Пред употреба, темелно исчистете ја задната страна на телефонот или заштитниот капак со чиста, 
сува крпа. Осигурете се дека површината е целосно чиста – без прашина, маснотии или други 
нечистотии. Само така ќе обезбедите правилна адхезија на вакуумските чаши.

Прикачување на производот
Поставете ги силиконските чаши за усисување на саканата површина. Притиснете рамномерно за да 
постигнете цврсто и рамномерно усисување. Внимавајте да не создадете воздушни меурчиња или 
лабави рабови. Потоа поставете го мобилниот телефон на магнетниот дел од производот.

Отстранување и чистење
За да го отстраните производот, нежно отлепете ги вшмукувачите од површината (не влечете 
со сила). Доколку производот се извалка за време на употребата, исплакнете го со млака вода и 
оставете го да се исуши на воздух. Не користете хемиски средства за чистење.

жно известување   
Не користете во влажни или прашливи средини.
Користете само на мазни, чисти и рамни површини, како што се огледала, стакло, керамички 
плочки или метали.

Безбедносни упатства   
Внимателно прочитајте ги безбедносните упатства и упатствата за работа подолу. Предадете 
евентуално оштетување на уредот или можно оштетување. Производителот не презема 
одговорност за штета предизвикана од неправилна употреба на овој уред.
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		�  Ce symbole présent sur le produit ou dans la documentation indique que le produit ne peut pas être 
considéré comme un déchet courant et doit être liquidé en vertu des dispositions légales localement 
en vigueur. En fin de vie, le produit doit être liquidé de manière écologique. Vous contribuerez ainsi à 
la préservation de l’environnement. Pour davantage d’informations, adressez-vous aux services locaux 
chargés de la collecte des déchets, au centre de collecte le plus proche, ou bien à votre revendeur.

		  Ce produit est conforme à l’ensemble des exigences de base fixées par les directives européennes y étant reliées.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Nous vous remercions de l’achat de notre produit et nous sommes convaincus que vous serez satisfait.

Contenu de l’emballage   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× manuel d’utilisation

Manuel d’utilisation   

Préparation de la surface 

Avant toute utilisation, nettoyez soigneusement le dos du téléphone ou l'étui de protection avec un 
chiffon propre et sec. Veillez à ce que la surface soit parfaitement propre, c'est-à-dire exempte de 
poussière, de graisse ou d'autres contaminants. C'est la seule façon de s'assurer que les ventouses 
s'accrochent correctement.

Attachement du produit

Placez les ventouses en silicone sur la surface souhaitée. Pressez uniformément pour obtenir une prise 
ferme et régulière. Veillez à ne pas créer de bulles d'air ou laisser de bords libres. Fixez ensuite le 
téléphone portable à la partie magnétique du produit.

Enlèvement et nettoyage

Pour retirer le produit, décollez doucement les ventouses de la surface (ne tirez pas avec force). Si le 
produit se salit en cours d'utilisation, rincez-le à l'eau tiède et laissez-le sécher à l'air libre. N’utilisez pas 
de produits de nettoyage chimiques.

Avis important   

N’utilisez pas dans des environnements humides ou poussiéreux.

Utilisez uniquement sur des surfaces lisses, propres et régulières, telles que les miroirs, le verre, les 
carreaux de céramique ou les métaux.

Instructions de sécurité   

Lisez attentivement les instructions de sécurité et d’utilisation ci-après. Vous éviterez ainsi un risque 
d’endommagement de l’appareil ou de vos biens. Le constructeur décline toute responsabilité en cas de 
dommages résultant d’une utilisation incorrecte de l’appareil.
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		�  Este símbolo en el producto o en la documentación que lo acompaña indica que no se debe considerar al 
producto un desecho municipal común y que se lo debe desechar de conformidad con las reglamentaciones 
locales. Entregue este producto para su eliminación en forma segura para el medioambiente. La eliminación 
apropiada de este producto protege el medioambiente. Para más información, comuníquese con la oficina 
de eliminación de desechos municipales local, con el punto de recolección más cercano o con su vendedor.

		  El producto cumple con todos los requisitos fundamentales de las directivas de la UE que aplican al producto. 

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

Gracias por comprar nuestro producto, esperamos que lo disfrute.

Contenido del paquete   

1 Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1 manual de instrucciones

Manual de instrucciones   

Preparación de la superficie

Antes de usar, limpie a fondo la parte trasera del teléfono o la funda protectora con un paño limpio y 
seco. Asegúrese de que la superficie esté realmente limpia, libre de polvo, grasa u otros contaminantes. 
De lo contrario, las ventosas podrían no agarrarse de manera correcta.

Colocación del producto

Coloque las ventosas de silicona en la superficie deseada. Presione de manera uniforme para lograr un 
agarre firme y parejo. Tenga cuidado de evitar burbujas de aire y bordes sueltos. A continuación, acople 
el teléfono a la parte magnética del producto.

Retiro y limpieza

Para retirar el producto, despegue suavemente las ventosas de la superficie (sin hacer fuerza). Si el 
producto se ensucia durante el uso, enjuáguelo con agua tibia y déjelo secar al aire libre. No use 
agentes de limpieza químicos.

Aviso importante   

No lo use en entornos húmedos ni polvorientos.

Úselo solo en superficies lisas, limpias y uniformes, como espejos, vidrio, baldosas de cerámica o 
metales.

Instrucciones de seguridad   

Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de funcionamiento y seguridad a continuación. Esto evitará 
posibles daños al dispositivo. El fabricante no acepta ninguna responsabilidad por daños causados por 
el uso inapropiado de este dispositivo.
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		�  Questo simbolo sul prodotto o nella documentazione di accompagnamento indica che il prodotto 
non deve essere considerato un normale rifiuto urbano e deve essere smaltito in conformità con le 
normative locali. Passare questo prodotto a chi può effettuare uno smaltimento sicuro per l'ambiente. 
Il corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto protegge l'ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare 
l'ufficio locale per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti, il punto di raccolta più vicino o il rivenditore.

		  Questo prodotto è conforme a tutti i requisiti essenziali delle direttive UE ad esso applicabili.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto, speriamo che lo apprezzerete.

Contenuto della confezione   

1 Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1 Manuale di istruzioni

Manuale di istruzioni   

Preparazione della superficie

Prima dell'uso, pulire accuratamente il dorso del telefono o della custodia protettiva con un panno 
pulito e asciutto. Assicurarsi che la superficie sia ben pulita, priva di polvere, grasso o altri contaminanti. 
Altrimenti, le ventose potrebbero non aderire correttamente.

Collegamento del prodotto

Posizionare le ventose in silicone sulla superficie desiderata. Premere uniformemente per ottenere una 
presa salda e uniforme. Prestare attenzione per evitare bolle d'aria e bordi non aderenti. Quindi attaccare 
il telefono alla parte magnetica del prodotto.

Rimozione e pulizia

Per rimuovere il prodotto, staccare delicatamente le ventose dalla superficie (non con la forza). Se il 
prodotto si sporca durante l'uso, sciacquarlo con acqua tiepida e lasciarlo asciugare liberamente all'aria. 
Per la pulizia, non utilizzare agenti chimici.

Avviso importante   

Non utilizzare in ambienti umidi o polverosi.

Utilizzare solo su superfici lisce, pulite e uniformi, come specchi, vetro, piastrelle in ceramica o 
metalli. 

Istruzioni di sicurezza   

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza e d’uso riportate di seguito. Ciò eviterà possibili danni 
o danneggiamenti al dispositivo. Il produttore non assume alcuna responsabilità per danni causati da un 
uso improprio di questo dispositivo.

.
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		�  Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder in der Begleitdokumentation weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt kein 
gewöhnlicher Hausmüll ist und gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt werden muss. Übergeben Sie das 
Produkt zu einer umweltfreundlichen Entsorgung. Mit einer ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung dieses Produkts 
schützen Sie die Umwelt. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie über das lokale Gemeindeamt, das sich mit der 
Entsorgung von Siedlungsabfall befasst, über die nächstliegende Sammelstelle oder Ihren Händler.

		  Dieses Produkt erfüllt alle einschlägigen grundlegenden Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinien.

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben und hoffen, dass es Ihnen gefällt.

Packungsinhalt   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× Bedienungsanleitung

Bedienungsanleitung   

Oberflächenvorbereitung 

Reinigen Sie die Rückseite des Smartphones oder der Schutzhülle vor dem Gebrauch gründlich mit 
einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Oberfläche sauber ist – frei von Staub, 
Fett oder sonstigen Verunreinigungen. Nur so kann sichergestellt werden, dass die Saugnäpfe gut 
haften.

Befestigung des Produkts

Platzieren Sie die Silikon-Saugnäpfe auf die gewünschte Oberfläche. Üben Sie einen gleichmäßigen 
Druck aus, damit sich die Saugnäpfe gut und gleichmäßig ansaugen. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine 
Luftblasen oder lose Ränder entstehen. Legen Sie dann das Smartphone an den magnetischen Teil des 
Produkts.

Entfernung und Reinigung

Um das Produkt zu entfernen, ziehen Sie die Saugnäpfe vorsichtig von der Oberfläche ab (üben Sie 
keine übermäßige Kraft aus). Wenn das Produkt während des Gebrauchs verschmutzt wird, spülen Sie 
es mit lauwarmem Wasser ab und lassen Sie es an der Luft trocknen. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen 
Reinigungsmittel.

Wichtiger Hinweis   

Nicht in feuchten oder staubigen Umgebungen verwenden.

Nur auf glatten, sauberen und ebenen Oberflächen verwenden, wie z.B. Spiegeln, Glas, 
Keramikfliesen oder Metallen.

Sicherheitshinweise   

Lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheits- und Bedienungshinweise sorgfältig durch. Auf diese Weise beugen 
Sie einer eventuellen Beschädigung des Geräts und sonstigen Schäden vor. Der Hersteller  übernimmt 
keine Haftung für Schäden, die auf eine unsachgemäße Verwendung des Gerätes zurückzuführen sind.
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		�  Este símbolo no produto ou na documentação acompanhante indica que o produto não deve ser 
considerado um resíduo municipal regular e deve ser descartado de acordo com as regulações 
locais. Passe este produto para o descarte ambientalmente seguro. O descarte adequado deste 
produto protege o ambiente. Para obter mais informações, entre em contato com seu escritório 
de descarte de resíduos municipal local, o ponto de coleta mais próximo ou seu revendedor.

		  Este produto cumpre com todos os requisitos essenciais das diretivas da UE que se aplicam a ele. 

Mag+ Suction Phone Holder AC25
MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

Obrigado por comprar nosso produto, e esperamos que goste.

Conteúdo de pacote   

1× Mag+ Suction Phone Holder
1× manual de instruções

Manual de instruções   

1.	 Preparação da Superfície

Antes de utilizar, limpe cuidadosamente a parte de trás do telemóvel ou a capa protetora com um pano 
limpo e seco. Assegure-se de que a superfície está realmente limpa – livre de poeira, gordura ou outros 
contaminantes. Caso contrário, as ventosas podem não aderir corretamente.

2.	 Conexão do Produto

Coloque as ventosas de silicone na superfície desejada. Prima uniformemente para conseguir uma 
pega firme e uniforme. Tenha cuidado para evitar bolhas de ar e bordos soltos. Em seguida, conecte o 
telemóvel à parte magnética do produto.

3.	 Remoção e Limpeza

Para remover o produto, descole suavemente as ventosas da superfície (não por força). Se o produto 
ficar sujo durante a utilização, enxágue-o com água morna e deixe-o secar ao ar livre. Não utilize agentes 
de limpeza químicos.

Aviso Importante   

Não utilizar em ambientes húmidos ou poeirentos.

Utilize somente sobre superfícies lisas, limpas e uniformes, como espelhos, vidro, azulejos 
cerâmicos ou metais.

Instruções de segurança   

Leia cuidadosamente as instruções de segurança e operação abaixo. Isto irá prevenir possíveis danos ou 
danos ao dispositivo. O fabricante não aceita nenhuma responsabilidade por danos causados pelo uso 
inadequado deste dispositivo.
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